	Ref No.: FOI-2425-SG15232

	Date FOI request received: 22nd August 2024

	Date FOI response: 12th September 2024

	REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE: 
Please could you answer the below questions in relation to Nursing on framework supply;

 Please can you confirm how many shifts have been released/allocated to ON framework agencies within the last 90 days?

OUR RESPONSE: 14857 for the period of 1st May 2024 to 31st July 2024 (latest data available)
1. In the last 90 days which wards, or departments were these ON framework requests for?

OUR RESPONSE: Please see below for period 1st May 2024 to 31st July 2024. (latest data available)
Directorate & Service

Community Health Service District Nursing
Community Health Service Inpatients
Community Health Services Community
Community Health Service Management Team
Adult Mental Health Community & Outpatient Teams
Adult Mental Health Inpatients including PICU & Rehab
Families Young People and Children’s Learning Disability CAMHS Inpatients
Families Young People and Children’s Learning Disability CAMHS Community
Families Young People and Children’s Learning Disability Childrens Community Services – Audiology.
Families Young People and Children’s Learning Disability Community & Inpatients

Families Young People and Children’s Learning Disability Eating Disorders

Mental Health Services for Older People Inpatients

Mental Health Services for Older People Community & Outpatient Teams

2. Please can you confirm how many nursing shifts have been filled by ON framework agencies within the last 90 days?

OUR RESPONSE: 9783 for period 1st May 2024 to 30th July 2024. (latest data available).

3. How many long term lines of work or block bookings are currently being supplied by ON framework agencies?

OUR RESPONSE: This isn’t information we hold. This is managed by our managed service provider.
4. Which ON framework agencies is the trust currently utilising for Nursing vacancies and what is the spend on these agencies year to date?

OUR RESPONSE: This information can be found by clicking the following link:  LPT-FOI-agency-spend-01-04-2020-to-current.xlsx (live.com)
5. Please can you confirm how many shifts have been released/allocated to OFF framework agencies within the last 90 days?

OUR RESPONSE: 28 for the period of May 2024. After May all off-framework agencies were stopped.  
6. What is the average charge for both RMN’s and HCA’s from ON framework agencies?

OUR RESPONSE: Health Care Assistant Band 2:

On-framework agency

Day 

Night/Saturday

Sunday/Bank Holiday

on-framework, within price cap
£16.50
£21.17
£25.59
on-framework, above price cap
£20.78
£26.77
£32.82
Registered Nurse Band 5:
On-framework agency

Day 

Night/Saturday

Sunday/Bank Holiday

on-framework, within price cap
£22.21
£28.87
£35.53
on-framework, above price cap
£35.44
£40.34
£48.18
on-framework, above price cap (community nursing)
£36.44
£42.34
£50.18
7. Who at Temporary Staffing is responsible for onboarding new agencies and could you provide their email address and contact number?

OUR RESPONSE: Leicestershire Partnership NHS Trust do not hold this information. The supply chain is managed by the managed service provider.
8. What is the generic Nurse bank email address for staff bank?

OUR RESPONSE: lpt.centralisedstaffingsolutions@nhs.net In accordance with the Privacy and Electronic Communications (EC Directive) Regulations we withhold permission for you to either store these details on your database or make unsolicited contact for marketing purposes. 
9. How many shifts were cascaded to Thornbury Nursing within the last 90 days?

OUR RESPONSE: 28 for period 1st May 2024 – 30th July 2024. (latest data available).



